ADAIR VILLAGE CITY COUNCIL-Final
City Hall - 6030 Wm. R Carr Av.
****Tuesday, September 7, 2021 - 6:00pm****

1. ROLL CALL - Flag Salute
2. CONSENT CALENDAR: - The following items are considered to be routine and will be enacted by one motion. There will be no
separate discussion of these items unless a Council member so requests, in which case the item will be discussed before the Consent

Calendar is considered. If any item involves a potential conflict of interest, Council members should so note before adoption of the Consent
Calendar.

a. Minutes — City Council Meeting — August 3, 2021 (Attachment A)
b. Bills List through — August 31, 2021 (Attachment B) — $113,372.87

3. PUBLIC COMMENT (Please limit comments to 3 minutes)

4. STAFF REPORTS:

a) Community Service Officer (CSO) Report (Attachment C) Pat Hare

b) Public Works (Attachment D) Pat Hare

c) City Administrator (Attachment E) Pat Hare

d) Sheriff's Report (Attachment F) Pat Hare

e) Financial Report (Attachment G) Pat Hare
5. OLD BUSINESS:

a) R4 Zone Cottage Cluster (Attachment H, H1, H2, H3) Pat Hare

Action: Discussion

b) Aaron Fuller City Council Sean Kidd/Pat Hare
Action: Discussion

C) Santiam Christian Property (Attachment | TBD) Pat Hare
Action: Discussion

6. NEW BUSINESS:

a) Paul Johal (Gas Station) Paul Johal
Action: Discussion

7. ORDINANCES, RESOLUTIONS, AND PROCLAMATIONS:

a) Ordinance 2021 — 3 Adopting New Zone R4 Cottage Cluster (Attachment J) Pat Hare
Action: Public Hearing/Decision

8. EXECUTIVE SESSION ORS 192.660660 (i): To review and evaluate the employment-related performance of the
chief executive officer of any public body, a public officer, employee or staff member who does not request an open
hearing.

a) City Administrator Evaluation
Action: Discussion/Decision

9. COUNCIL and MAYOR COMMENTS:

10. ADJOURNMENT:
Next meetings - City Council —Tuesday, October 5, 2021 6:00 PM
Planning Commission — September 21, 2021 6:00pm

The Community Center is accessible to person with disabilities. A request for an interpreter for the hearing impaired or for other
accommodations for persons with disabilities should be made at least 48 hours before the meeting by calling City Offices at 541-745-5507 or e-
mail *kathy.edmaiston@adairvillage.org ”, or Oregon Relay Services by dialing 7-1-1. The City of Adair Village is an Equal Opportunity
Employer.

The order in which items on the Agenda are addressed by the City Council
may vary from the order shown on the Agenda.
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ADAIR VILLAGE
CITY COUNCIL MINUTES

6030 William R. Carr Avenue

****Tuesday, August 3, 2021 — 6:00 PM****

Attachment A
CC Meeting 210907

Agenda Item

Action

1. Ruoll Call: City Council Members present: Councilors Officer, Ray,
Rowe and Mayor Currier were present. City Attorney Sean Kidd was
present. CA (City Administrator) Hare was present. Minutes were taken
by CA Hare.

Mayor Currier called the meeting
to order at 6:00 pm. and led the
flag salute.

2. Consent Calendar (Agenda Item 2).

Minutes of the July 6, 2021 City Council Meeting.
Bills List through July 21, 2021, ($118,631.19 total).

Councilor Officer moved to
approve the Consent Calendar.
Councilor Rowe seconded.
Unanimous Approval (4-0).

3. Public Comment (Agenda Item 3). None.

4. Attachment C — Community Services Officer (Agenda Item 4a). CA
Hare presented the report.

Council received the report.

5. Attachment D — Public Works Report (Agenda Item 4b). CA Hare
presented the report.

Council received the report.

6. Attachment E — City Administrator Report (Agenda Item 4c). CA
Hare presented the report.

Administration

e UGB Expansion — Dowl Engineering ahs been working on the
application to the City and the County on our behalf. We have
a pre-application meeting on August 25,

e ARPA — We will be submitting for these funds over the next
couple of weeks.

e Tangent — Update

e Alyrica— Alyrica will be connecting the two barracks building
over the next two weeks and are continuing to install in the
new section.

e ODFW - Update

Council received the report.
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Property/Businesses
e Parks & Perpetuity — Update
e AVIS - Update
e Store/Bella’s Pizzeria — Paul will be at the next meeting to
talk to the council about opportunities on the property. The
pizza shop has been struggling a bit but will keep trying for a
few more months.
o Sweet Taste Bakery — Linda has launched her new brand and
is now open to the public, the building looks great.
Major Projects/Engineering
e Calloway Creek — Construction continues to go at a fast pace
and sales haven’t slowed.
e Santiam Christian — Update
e Water Plant — Update
e Hospital Hill Water Line — Civil West is in the process of
finishing up the application for funding and we should be able
to access the funds sometime next month.

7. Attachment F — Sheriff’s Report (Agenda Item 4d). CA Hare Council received the report.
presented the report.

8. Financial Report (Agenda Item 4e). No report this month due to the
end of the fiscal year.

9. Attachments H, H1, H2, H3, H4 — R4 Zone Cottage Cluster (Agenda | Council discussed the matter.
Item 6a).

10. Council and Mayor Comments (Agenda Item 8):
e Mayor Currier — Nonoe.
e Councilor Officer - None.
e Councilor Rowe — None.
e Councilor Ray — None.

11. Adjournment: Mayor Currier adjourned the
Next meeting- Council meeting on Tuesday, September 7, 2021 at 6:00 meeting at 7:35pm..
pm.

Mayor’s Approval Date
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Aug 2021 Bills Date Amount
8/3/2021 $22,607.86

8/11/2021 566,155.03

8/19/2021 $14,190.83

8/26/2021 $10,419.15

Total $113,372.87



City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .3

Posting period: 08/21

Page: 1
Aug 03, 2021 08:36AM

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
1410 Century Link /
07112021 1 Phone Invoice 07/11/2021  08/11/2021 85.61 v 85.61 510-430-521
Total 07112021: 85.61 .00 85.61
07162021 1 Phone Invoice 07/16/2021  08/16/2021 85.95 " 8595 500-420-521
Total 07162021: 85.95 .00 85.95
Total 1410 Century Link: 171.56 .00 \ /"'171.56 ng L[ l
1740 Comcast
06192021 1 Final Billing Invoice 06/19/2021  08/01/2021 3.45 3.45 100-900-521
Total 06192021: 3.45 .00 3.45
Total 1740 Comcast: 3.45 00 |45 2({ fl—ﬁ
1800 Consumers Power Inc. P
07192021 1 1152400 Invoice 07/19/2021  08/19/2021 1,035.00 1,035.00 200-410-521
07192021 2 1152401 Invoice 07/19/2021  08/19/2021 25.43 F—\' 25.43 100-300-521
07192021 3 1152406 Invoice 07/19/2021  08/19/2021 142.89 / 142.89 100-900-521
07192021 4 1152409 Invoice 07/19/2021  08/19/2021 25.43 ( 25.43 100-900-521
07192021 5 1152410 Invoice 07/19/2021  08/19/2021 58.82 . 58.82 510-430-521
07192021 6 1152411 Invoice 07/19/2021  08/19/2021 65.55 7 555 500-420-521
07192021 7 1152412 Invoice 07/19/2021  08/19/2021 173.30 173.30 510-430-521
07192021 8 1152413 Invoice 07/19/2021  08/19/2021 88.62 ( 88.62 510-430-521
07192021 9 1152414 Invoice 07/19/2021  08/19/2021 25.23 . 2523 500-420-521
07192021 10 1152415 Invoice 07/19/2021  08/19/2021 25.05 25.05 100-900-521
Total 07192021: 1,665.32 .00 1,665.32
Total 1800 Consumers Power Inc.: 1,665.32 .00 _1,665.32 ’)/u gb{‘f
L
7474 Corporate Warehouse Supply
65143 1 Toner Invoice 07/09/2021  08/09/2021 1,929.45 1,929.45 100-900-520
Total 65143: 1,929.45 .00 1,929.45
Total 7474 Corporate Warehouse Supply: 1,929.45 .00 ,[/’ 1,929.45 )qgl,{g
2300 Delapoer Kidd Attorneys at Law
1872 1 General City matters Invoice 08/02/2021  09/02/2021 481.25 481.25 100-900-520
Total 1872: 481.25 .00 481.25
-
Total 2300 Delapoer Kidd Attorneys at Law: 481.25 .00 s 481.25 W(S L{b
2520 Edge Analytical, Inc P
21-26991 1 Lab work Invoice 08/02/2021  09/02/2021 76.50 ¥ 7650 510-430-521
Total 21-26991: 76.50 .00 76.50
21-26992 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 07/22/2021  08/22/2021 76.50 V"'?E.SO 100-900-520




City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .3

Posting period: 08/21

Page: 2
Aug 03, 2021 08:36AM

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number

Total 21-26992: 76.50 .00 76.50
21-28181 1 Lab work Invoice 08/02/2021  09/02/2021 29.70 l’/29.70 500-420-521

Total 21-28181: 29.70 .00 29.70

Total 2520 Edge Anaiytical, Inc: 182.70 .00 \,/""182.70 m g L{7
2670 Ferguson Enterprises Inc
0994679 1 Meter Box Invoice 05/27/2021  08/04/2021 227.91 227.91 500-420-520

Total 0994679: 22791 .00 227.91

Total 2670 Ferguson Enterprises Inc: 227.91 00 L~ 227.91 9/‘{ ?L{ {
5330 Pape Machinery
12906088 1 Parts Invoice 07/26/2021  08/26/2021 64.39 64.39 100-300-520

Total 12906088 64.39 .00 64.39

Total 5330 Pape Machinery: 64.39 .00 l/' 64.39 w g i [
5340 Paramount Supply Company
363475 1 Parts Invoice 07/21/2021  08/21/2021 89.92 89.92 500-420-520

Total 363475: 89.92 .00 89.92

Total 5340 Paramount Supply Company: 89.92 .00 % 89.92?""/?’.’ X/S @’
5630 R3 Engraving & Signs
74739 1 Councilor and Planning Commissio Invoice 07/22/2021  08/22/2021 80.00 80.00 100-900-5211

Total 74739: 80.00 .00 80.00

Total 5630 R3 Engraving & Signs: 80.00 .00 [// 80.00 M&S I
6290 Smith-Wagar Brucker Consulting, LLC
D1131 1 Financial Consulting Invoice 07/20/2021  08/20/2021 1,000.00 1,000.00 100-900-520

Total D1131: 1,000.00 .00 1,000.00

Total 6290 Smith-Wagar Brucker Consulting, LLC: 1,000.00 .00 A 1,000.00 Q’('(, g 6L
7480 TMG Services
0046922-IN 1 Pumps Invoice 07/28/2021 08/28/2021  16,633.00 16,633.00 500-420-535

Total 0046922-IN: 16,633.00 .00 16,633.00

Total 7480 TMG Services: 16,633.00 .00 \/ 16,633.00 ?’LE g63
999 Utility Refunds ~ _ OS2V L 690 7
07272021 1 Water Invoice 07/27/2021  08/27/2021 47.35 47.35 500-420-521
07272021 2 Wastewater Invoice 07/27/2021  08/27/2021 31.56 31.56 510-430-521

Total 07272021: 78.91 .00 f/?’8.91 2 L’{'g L" I




City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .3
Posting period: 08/21

Page: 3
Aug 03, 2021 08:36AM

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
Total 999 Utility Refunds: 78.91 .00 78.91
Total : 22,607.86 .00 22,607.86
Grand Totals: 22,607.86 .00 22,607.86
Summary by General Ledger Account Number
GL Account Number Debit Credit Net
100-300-52022 64.39 .00 64.39
100-300-52109 25.43 .00 25.43
100-900-52002 1,929.45 .00 1,929.45
100-900-52017 481.25 .00 481.25
100-900-52019 1,076.50 .00 1,076.50
100-900-52109 193.37 .00 193.37
100-900-52110 3.45 .00 3.45
100-900-52111 80.00 .00 80.00
200-410-52109 1,035.00 .00 1,035.00
500-420-52002 89.92 .00 89.92
500-420-52011 227.91 .00 227.91
500-420-52104 29.70 .00 29.70
500-420-52105 47.35 .00 47.35
500-420-52109 90.78 .00 90.78
500-420-52110 85.95 .00 85.95
500-420-53500 16,633.00 .00 16,633.00
510-430-52104 76.50 .00 76.50
510-430-52105 31.56 .00 31.56
510-430-52109 320.74 .00 320.74
510-430-52110 85.61 .00 85.61
Grand Totals: 22,607.86 .00 22,607.86
Summary by General Ledger Posting Period
GL Posting Period Debit Credit Net
05/21 227.91 .00 227.91
06/21 3.45 .00 3.45
07/21 21,789.05 .00 21,789.05
08/21 587.45 .00 587.45

Grand Totals:
22,607.86

.00

22,607.88 )

= Y




City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .3
Posting period: 11/21

Page: 1

Aug 11, 2021 11:27AM

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number

150 A & B Septic /.

52628 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 07/01/2021  09/01/2021 300.00 .~ 300.00 100-900-520
Total 52628: 300.00 .00 300.00

52743 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 07/13/2021  09/13/2021 65.00 A /'( 65.00 100-900-520
Total 52743: 65.00 .00 65.00

52744 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 07/13/2021  09/13/2021 211.50 \/ 211.50 100-900-520
Total 52744: 211.50 .00 211.50

52866 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 07/21/2021  09/21/2021 65.00 _/-"65.00 100-900-520
Total 52866: 65.00 .00 65.00

52867 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 07/21/2021  09/21/2021 115.00 /1 15.00 100-900-520
Total 52867: 115.00 .00 115.00

52868 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 07/21/2021  09/21/2021 115.00 /’ 115.00 100-800-520
Total 52868: 115.00 .00 115.00

52902 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 07/26/2021  09/26/2021 211.50 . /2/1 1.50 100-900-520
Total 52902: 211.50 .00 211.50

52903 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 07/26/2021  09/26/2021 256.50 / 256.50 100-900-520
Total 52903: 256.50 .00 256.50

52949 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 07/29/2021  09/29/2021 1,261.50 -L/x1',261 .50 100-900-520
Total 52949: 1,261.50 .00 1,261.50

52985 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 07/29/2021  09/29/2021 415.00 / "415.00 100-900-520
Total 52985: 415.00 .00 415.00

52986 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 07/29/2021  09/29/2021 575.00 / 575.00 100-900-520
Total 52986: 575.00 .00 575.00
Total 150 A & B Sepic: 3,591.00 00 /359100 ) \,l 8 5 v\

690 Bank of America

07232021 1 Finance Charge Invoice 07/23/2021  08/23/2021 1.00 1.00 100-900-521

07232021 2 Staples Invoice 07/23/2021  08/23/2021 90.46 90.46 100-900-520

07232021 3 Staples Invoice 07/23/2021  08/23/2021 30.44 30.44 100-900-520

07232021 4 Staples Invoice 07/23/2021  08/23/2021 47.48 47.48 100-900-520

07232021 5 South Pacific Tire Pros Invoice 07/23/2021  08/23/2021 431.34 431.34 500-420-520

07232021 6 South Pacific Tire Pros Invoice 07/23/2021  08/23/2021 431.33 431.33 510-430-520

07232021 7 8X8 Invoice 07/23/2021  08/23/2021 228.74 228.74 100-800-521

07232021 8 Home Depot Invoice 07/23/2021  08/23/2021 699.00 699.00 100-900-520




City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .3
Posting period: 11/21

Page: 2

Aug 11, 2021 11:27AM

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
07232021 9 Staples Invoice 07/23/2021  08/23/2021 83.72 83.72 100-900-520
07232021 10 Staples Invoice 07/23/2021  08/23/2021 7.99 7.99 100-900-520
07232021 11 USPS Invoice 07/23/2021  08/23/2021 635.55 635.55 100-900-521
07232021 12 USPS Invoice 07/23/2021  08/23/2021 551.85 551.85 100-900-521
07232021 13 Staples Invoice 07/23/2021  08/23/2021 52.97 52.97 100-900-520
07232021 14 Wilco Invoice 07/23/2021  08/23/2021 10.48 10.48 500-420-520
Total 07232021: 3,302.35 .00 3,302.35
_ ik b
Total 690 Bank of America: 3,302.35 00 L3,31]2.35 r v
890 Best Pots Inc
A-441210 1 Rented Unit Invoice 07/29/2021  09/28/2021 92.40 92,40 500-420-520
Total A-441210: 92.40 .00 92.40
7 \
Total 890 Best Pots Inc: 92.40 .00 X 92.40 9/“
1340 Caselle Inc.
111455 1 Monthly Software Hosting Fees Invoice 08/01/2021  09/01/2021 583.20 583.20 500-420-521
111455 2 Monthly Software Hosting Fee Invoice 08/01/2021  09/01/2021 388.80 388.80 100-900-521
111455 3 Monthly Software Hosting Fee Invoice 08/01/2021  09/01/2021 194.40 194.40 510-430-521
111455 4 Monthly Software Hosting Fee Invoice 08/01/2021  09/01/2021 64.80 64.80 200-410-521
111455 5 Monthly Software Hosting Fee Invoice 08/01/2021  09/01/2021 64.80 64.80 520-440-521
Total 111455: 1,296.00 .00 1,296.00
Total 1340 Caselle Inc.: 1,296.00 .00 _1,296.00 D/(,( %6 7
-
1410 Century Link
07252021 1 Phone Invoice 07/25/2021  08/25/2021 53.95 53.95 500-420-521
Total 07252021: 53.95 .00 53.95 oy
— LN
Total 1410 Century Link: 53.95 o A\Ssses LMABY \
1550 City of Corvallis
223568 1 Fuel Invoice 07/31/2021  08/31/2021 343.10 343.10 500-420-520
Total 223568: 343.10 .00 343210 R
/v -8 2\
Total 1550 City of Corvallis: 343.10 00 \/ 343.10
1610 Civil West Engineering Services Inc
1001.001.01 1 General Services Invoice 08/02/2021  09/02/2021 1,297.50 1,297.50 100-900-520
1001.001.01 2 Water Invoice 08/02/2021  09/02/2021 4,870.00 4}8?0,00 500-420-535
Total 1001.001.012: 6,167.50 .00 '\//6.16?.50
1001.030.00 1 ODOT Invoice 08/02/2021  09/02/2021 572.50 /5?2.50 200-410-520 .2+
Total 1001.030.007: 572.50 .00 572.50
1001.031.00 1 Hospital Hil and Calloway Watermai Invoice 08/02/2021  09/02/2021 8,284.50 _/ B,284.50 500-420-535 03
Total 1001.031.002: 8,284.50 .00 8,284.50




City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .3
Posting pericd: 11/21

Page: 3

Aug 11, 2021 11:27AM

Invoice Sequence Description Type Inveice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
Total 1610 Civil West Engineering Services Inc: 15,024.50 .00 1502450 L/ Q,’ 8&‘@
2270 De Lage Landen Financial Services Inc.
73400199 1 financial services Invoice 08/10/2021  09/01/2021 131.00 131.00 100-900-520
Total 73400199: 131.00 .00 131.00
. ) ' . ___". L(’gé? J
Total 2270 De Lage Landen Financial Services Inc.: 131.00 .00 / 131.00
2670 Ferguson Enterprises Inc
1011249 1 Parts Invoice 08/09/2021  09/09/2021 821.65 821.65 500-420-520
Total 1011249: 821.65 .00 821.65
Total 2670 Ferguson Enterprises Inc: 821.65 .00 V/ 821.65 % 8((; L
7481 Grand Jazz Band
08142021 1 Founders Day Entertainment Invoice 08/05/2021  08/14/2021 750.00 750.00 100-300-5211
Total 08142021: 750.00 .00 750.00
- ? [ d
Total 7481 Grand Jazz Band: 750.00 .00 ;/ 78000 ¢ ) l/{ 8&2)
7363 JC Electric Plumbing
9358 1 Materials Invoice 08/04/2021 09/04/2021  39,329.82 39,329.82 500-420-535
Total 9358: 39,329.82 .00 39,329.82
1 [ L o7 o
Total 7363 JC Electric Plumbing: 39,329.82 .00 (/ 3932082 1 O L
4240 Matt Lydon
08102021 1 Reimbursement for Wilco Receipt Invoice 08/10/2021  09/10/2021 129.98 129.98 500-420-520
Total 08102021: 129.98 .00 129.98
P 11
Total 4240 Matt Lydon: 129.98 .00 v 12998 & l x (ﬁ -2
4670 NW Natural
07282021 1 1407224-3 Invoice 07/28/2021  08/28/2021 15.99 15.99 100-900-521
Total 07282021: 15.99 .00 15.99
Total 4670 NW Natural: 15.99 00 . 15.99 D/ u (gL. 7 Q’
4800 One Call Concepts Inc
1040317-IN 1 Cleaning Services Invoice 04/30/2021  09/01/2021 38.40 38.40 500-420-521
1040317-IN 2 Cleaning Services Invoice 04/30/2021  09/01/2021 38.40 38.40 510-430-521
Total 1040317-IN: 76.80 .00 /7680
1050318-IN 1 Cleaning Services Invoice 05/31/2021  09/01/2021 25.20 25.20 500-420-521
1050318-IN 2 Cleaning Services Invoice 05/31/2021  09/01/2021 25.20 25.20 510-430-521
Total 1050318-IN: 50.40 .00 /59’.':&0
1060319-IN 1 Cleaning Services Invoice 06/30/2021  09/01/2021 24.00 24.00 500-420-521
1060319-IN 2 Cleaning Services Invoice 06/30/2021  08/01/2021 24.00 24.00 510-430-521




City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .3
Posting period: 11/21

Page: 4
Aug 11, 2021 11:27AM

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
Total 1060319-IN: 48.00 00 148,00
1070319-IN 1 Cleaning Services Invoice 07/31/2021  09/01/2021 24.00 24.00 500-420-521
1070319-IN 2 Cleaning Services Invoice 07/31/2021  09/01/2021 24.00 24.00 510-430-521
Total 1070319-IN: 48.00 00 7 48.00
AUG0103-FC 1 Cleaning Services Invoice 08/02/2021  09/01/2021 .58 .58 500-420-521
AUG0103-FC 2 Cleaning Services Invoice 08/02/2021  09/01/2021 57 57 510-430-521
Total AUG0103-FC: 1.15 .00 115
T I T Al
Total 4800 One Call Concepts Inc: 224.35 00 22435 oM (L 7
7364 Pacific Office Automation
576136 1 Copier Service Invoice 08/05/2021  09/05/2021 897.73 897.73 100-900-520
Total 576136: 897.73 .00 897.73
Total 7364 Pacific Office Automation: 897.73 .00 . B9T.73 9 L€ 8& 8/
5780 Republic Services #452
0452-004569 1 3-0452-0023479 Invoice 07/31/2021  08/31/2021 36.65 36.65 100-900-521
Total 0452-00456962: 36.65 .00 36.65
7
0452-004580 1 3-0452-0340655 invoice 07/31/2021  08/31/2021 114.56 | /11456 51 0-430-521
Total 0452-004580113: 114.56 .00 114.56
Total 5780 Republic Services #452: 151.21 .00 \ 151.21 a u&@ﬁ
v
Total : 66,155.03 .00 66,155.03
Grand Totals: 66,155.03 .00 66,155.03
Summary by General Ledger Account Number
GL Account Number Debit Credit Net
100-300-52111 750.00 .00 750.00
100-900-52002 1,012.06 .00 1,012.06
100-900-52019 3,722.00 .00 3,722.00
100-900-52020 1,297.50 .00 1,297.50
100-800-52022 897.73 .00 897.73
100-900-52101 1.00 .00 1.00
100-900-52108 1,187.40 .00 1,187.40
100-900-52109 52.64 .00 52.64
100-900-52110 228.74 .00 228.74
100-900-52114 388.80 .00 388.80